short name: B180*180° Bend Type 3D
welded EN 10253
technical product sheet
D s r Tol Ausf kg Art.-Nr.
21,3 2,0 26,0 +/- 2,5 ohne Rundnaht 0,098 B180-021X20-4
26,9 2,0 29,0 +/- 2,5 ohne Rundnaht 0,138 B180-026X20-4
33,7 2,0 38,0 +/- 2,5 ohne Rundnaht 0,240 B180-033X20-4
42,4 2,0 48,0 +/- 2,5 ohne Rundnaht 0,384 B180-042X20-4
42,4 2,6 48,0 +/- 2,5 ohne Rundnaht 0,464 B180-042X26-4
48,3 2,6 57,0 +/- 3,0 ohne Rundnaht 0,539 B180-048X26-4
60,3 2,6 76,0 +/- 3,0 ohne Rundnaht 0,976 B180-060X26-4
76,1 2,0 95,0 +/- 3,0 2x 90° Bogen 1,080 B180-076X20-4
76,1 2,6 95,0 +/- 3,0 2x 90° Bogen 1,440 B180-076X26-4
88,9 2,0 115,0 +/- 3,0 2x 90° Bogen 1,670 B180-088X20-4
88,9 2,6 115,0 +/- 3,0 2x 90° Bogen 2,040 B180-088X26-4
114,3 2,0 153,0 +/- 3,0 2x 90° Bogen 2,800 B180-114X20-4
114,3 2,6 153,0 +/- 3,0 2x 90° Bogen 3,260 B180-114X02-4
139,7 2,6 191,0 +/- 4,0 2x 90° Bogen 5,450 B180-139X26-4
139,7 3,0 191,0 +/- 4,0 2x 90° Bogen 5,880 B180-139X30-4
168,3 2,6 228,0 +/- 4,0 2x 90° Bogen 7,850 B180-168X26-4
168,3 3,0 225,0 +/- 4,0 2x 90° Bogen 8,900 B180-168X30-4
219,1 3,0 375,0 +/- 5,0 2x 90° Bogen 16,100 B180-219X30-4
available material: ask
Bends › Type 3D, r=1,5xD › 180°
created 14.01.2026 13:47 1/3
Welded bends 180°